



Rajoo Engineers Limited

Rajoo Avenue, Survey No.210 Phone : +91-97129-62704-52701
 Plot No.1, Industrial Area, Fax : +91-2827-252700
 Veraval (Shapat), E-mail : rel@rajoo.com
 Rajkot - 360 002, India. Web : www.rajoo.com
 CIN : L27100GJ1986PLC009212



Part I : Statement of Un-audited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2015

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended
		30-06-2015 (Un-audited)	31-03-2015 (Audited)	30-06-2014 (Un-audited)	31-03-2015 (Audited)
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net Sales / Income from operations	1924.65	4295.53	2021.14	11536.71
	(b) Other operating income	57.22	112.66	6.96	156.62
	Total income from operations (net)	1981.87	4408.19	2028.10	11693.33
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	1224.85	2401.97	1063.27	6796.97
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	9.09	-	345.42	345.42
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(13.37)	784.40	-	807.37
	(d) Employee benefits expense	210.04	253.54	167.32	831.46
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	72.35	117.01	52.75	284.27
	(f) Other expenses	345.54	678.84	319.47	1858.60
	Total expenses	1848.51	4235.75	1948.23	10924.09
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	133.36	172.45	79.87	769.24
4	Other income	0.00	11.92	12.60	25.94
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	133.36	184.37	92.47	795.19
6	Finance costs	(0.44)	6.04	0.09	21.15
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	133.81	178.32	92.38	774.04
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	133.81	178.32	92.38	774.04
10	Tax expense	43.41	56.80	29.97	250.08
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	90.39	121.53	62.41	523.96
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	90.39	121.53	62.41	523.96
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)	90.39	121.53	62.41	523.96
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per Share)	580.31	580.31	580.31	580.31
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	2816.18
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)				
	(a) Basic	0.16	0.21	0.11	0.90
	(b) Diluted	0.16	0.21	0.11	0.90
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)				
	(a) Basic	0.16	0.21	0.11	0.90
	(b) Diluted	0.16	0.21	0.11	0.90

Part II : Select information for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended
		30-06-2015 (Un-audited)	31-03-2015 (Audited)	30-06-2014 (Un-audited)	31-03-2015 (Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	19463310	19463310	18648310	19463310
	- Percentage of shareholding	33.54%	33.54%	32.13%	33.54%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a)	Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)				
b)	Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	38567440	38567440	39382440	38567440
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	66.46%	66.46%	67.87%	66.46%

Particulars		30-06-2015
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	1
	Received during the quarter	Nil
	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	1

Notes :

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14th August, 2015.
- During the quarter ended on 30th June, 2015, the company did not receive any complaint from the shareholders and one complaint remained unsolved.
- The company operates exclusively in one segment of activity i.e. manufacturing of Plastic Extrusion plant and machinery. As such, Accounting Standard 17 dealing with "Segment Reporting" is not applicable to the Company.
- The figures of the quarter ended on 31st March, 2015 are the balancing figures between Audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
- The above results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Date: 14-08-2015

Place: Rajkot

R. N. DOSHI
 CHAIRMAN &
 MANAGING DIRECTOR